27 the Mayor to enter into an amendment to an agreement with the Home Repair 
28 Resource Center, a non-profit corporation, for the use of HOME Funds to 
29 administer the City’s Down Payment Assistance loan program, to increase the 
30 amount of funding for said Program from the Forty-four Thousand Dollars 
31 ($44,000.00) authorized by Resolution No. 27-2023 to Eighty-eight Thousand 
32 Dollars ($88,000.00); and declaring the necessity that this Resolution become 
33 immediately effective as an emergency measure.

34 Introduced by Mayor Seren 
35 Motion to adopt: Craig Cobb
36 Seconded: Janine Boyd
37
38 Yes: Janine Boyd, Craig Cobb, Tony Cuda, Melody Joy Hart, Gail Larson,

[...]

recommended to the Mayor that Nutter Consulting, with offices located at 3145 
Geary Blvd, #464, San Francisco, CA 94118, would provide the best service to the 
City; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the services to be provided by Nutter Consulting is 
not to exceed Ninety-nine Thousand, One Hundred Dollars ($99,100.00) and is 
already budgeted for this fiscal year through the City’s Management Consultant 
Contracts line; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended that the services offered by 
Nutter Consulting best meet the City’s needs; and

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to authorize a contract with Nutter

[...]

The contract shall be in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the 
proposed agreement for professional services submitted by Nutter Consulting, a 
copy of which is on file with the Clerk of Council and Finance Department. 
Compensation for the services detailed therein shall not exceed the sum of Ninety-
nine Thousand, One Hundred Dollars ($99,100.00). All agreements hereunder 
shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.

SECTION 2.   Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by 
publishing the title and abstract of contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once 
in one newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cleveland Heights.

[...]

WHEREAS, the Music Hop sponsorships rely heavily on businesses coming up 
with a sizeable portion of the money necessary to pay for the event; and

WHEREAS, our business districts are still struggling to recover from the 
economic effects of Covid; and

WHEREAS, the budget for the Music Hop is in excess of Thirty-two Thousand 
Dollars ($32,000.00) and would put a heavy burden on the businesses involved in the 
event; and 

WHEREAS, Future Heights has been a reliable partner working closely with the 
City on a number of projects including the Future Homes initiative; and  

WHEREAS, the City of Cleveland Heights is known as “Home to The Arts”.